Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 6 -2016

IMO

8206533

7639616

8230314

9329423

9385879

9066069

7007514

8888874

9205952

9584293

9558490

8711966

9451575

9138692

9150327

8912027

5428233

9244075

9316555

9244843

9283629

P990007

9555204

9021124

5213688

9336244

8912481

8512059

9279408

9774501

9396555

P160007

Name*

BAHAA

SALAH ALDEEN 2
ALNILAM
ATLANTIC DAISY
GRUMANT
LILY-B

LOYALTY EXPRESS
OLTENITSA
ORUC REIS
PALERMO
PHOENIX
SAMARA CITY
SENATA
THEODOSIA
VENEZIA D
ADELE
AMAZONE
ANDERMATT
ANGEL 30
ASI-M
ASPROPYRGOS
B-B

BEECH 2
BUGSIER 16

CHRYSOULA

CONTAINERSHIPS VI

CORINNE

ERHAN ARAZ

FLINTERBOTHNIA

GLYKOFILOUSA

HATICE C

HEMERA

Flag

PA
SL
TG
PA
RU
DE
BO
UA
PA
PA
BG
RU
LR
BS
NL
AG
FI
CH
PA
PA
BS
TR
RU
DE
BO
DE
FlI
TR
NL
KM
PA

TR

Inspection

Date
21-5-2016

14-6-2016

8-6-2016

20-6-2016

31-5-2016

7-6-2016

13-6-2016

7-6-2016

6-6-2016

18-6-2016

24-6-2016

31-5-2016

30-5-2016

29-6-2016

7-6-2016

15-6-2016

15-6-2016

1-6-2016

20-6-2016

26-5-2016

24-6-2016

1-6-2016

27-5-2016

30-5-2016

31-5-2016

5-6-2016

22-6-2016

6-6-2016

6-6-2016

7-6-2016

23-6-2016

23-6-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
on Port State Control
Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Detention Date <36 Months>
26 16-6-2016 4
10 24-6-2016 3
2 10-6-2016 2
4 24-6-2016 2
11 11-6-2016 2
4 11-6-2016 2
1 14-6-2016 2
13 20-6-2016 2
14 20-6-2016 2
6 24-6-2016 2
5 29-6-2016 2
3 3-6-2016 2
8 7-6-2016 2
1 30-6-2016 2
4 11-6-2016 2
7 22-6-2016 1
8 23-6-2016 1
6 7-6-2016 1
1 21-6-2016 1
6 1-6-2016 1
5 29-6-2016 1
7 8-6-2016 1
8 4-6-2016 1
3 2-6-2016 1
1 1-6-2016 1
2 7-6-2016 1
8 30-6-2016 1
3 9-6-2016 1
2 8-6-2016 1
3 10-6-2016 1
3 26-6-2016 1
6 29-6-2016 1

Page 1 of 2



IMO

9329095

8837928

9148738

8516598

7615036

8800975

7627613

9116319

9132507

8602945

9617296

9195468

9185786

9784465

9372468

7526699

7708807

7510561

50

Name*

HIGHSPEED 7
IVAN PAPANIN
JOYH

LADY DIDEM
LEITH

LISA|

MINA F
NAHIDE M
PERELIK

RIVER ELBE

RMS ROTTERDAM

RMS TWISTEDEN

SALANDI

SOLUTION

SPARTA

SUNSHINE

TAIBA

TOGARINN RE

Flag

GR
RU
BZ
PA
SL
BZ
TZ
PA
MT
CK
CY
AG
PA
NL
LR
TG

KM

Inspection

Date
17-5-2016

20-6-2016

1-6-2016

17-6-2016

28-5-2016

21-6-2016

7-6-2016

24-5-2016

7-6-2016

7-6-2016

20-6-2016

23-6-2016

10-6-2016

24-5-2016

2-6-2016

22-6-2016

8-6-2016

27-5-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

19

9

9

28

23

21

Release
Date

5-6-2016
29-6-2016
10-6-2016
23-6-2016
25-6-2016
24-6-2016
30-6-2016
14-6-2016
10-6-2016
14-6-2016
24-6-2016
30-6-2016
16-6-2016

4-6-2016

7-6-2016
26-6-2016
15-6-2016

3-6-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 6 -2016

IMO*

8206533

7639616

7007514

8230314

8711966

8888874

9066069

9138692

9150327

9205952

9329423

9385879

9451575

9558490

9584293

5213688

5428233

7510561

7526699

7615036

7627613

7708807

8512059

8516598

8602945

8800975

8837928

8912027

8912481

9021124

9116319

9132507

Name

BAHAA

SALAH ALDEEN 2

LOYALTY EXPRESS

ALNILAM

SAMARA CITY

OLTENITSA

LILY-B

THEODOSIA

VENEZIAD

ORUC REIS

ATLANTIC DAISY

GRUMANT

SENATA

PHOENIX

PALERMO

CHRYSOULA

AMAZONE

TOGARINN RE

SUNSHINE

LEITH

MINA F

TAIBA

ERHAN ARAZ

LADY DIDEM

RIVER ELBE

LISA|

IVAN PAPANIN

ADELE

CORINNE

BUGSIER 16

NAHIDE M

PERELIK

Flag

PA
SL
BO
TG
RU
UA
DE
BS
NL
PA
PA
RU
LR
BG
PA
BO
FI
IS
TG
SL
TZ
KM
TR
PA
CK
BZ
RU
AG
FlI
DE
PA
MT

Inspection
Date

21-5-2016
14-6-2016
13-6-2016

8-6-2016
31-5-2016

7-6-2016

7-6-2016
29-6-2016

7-6-2016

6-6-2016
20-6-2016
31-5-2016
30-5-2016
24-6-2016
18-6-2016
31-5-2016
15-6-2016
27-5-2016
22-6-2016
28-5-2016

7-6-2016

8-6-2016

6-6-2016
17-6-2016

7-6-2016
21-6-2016
20-6-2016
15-6-2016
22-6-2016
30-5-2016
24-5-2016

7-6-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU
Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
26 16-6-2016
10 24-6-2016
1 14-6-2016
2 10-6-2016
3 3-6-2016
13 20-6-2016
4 11-6-2016
1 30-6-2016
4 11-6-2016
14 20-6-2016
4 24-6-2016
11 11-6-2016
8 7-6-2016
5 29-6-2016
6 24-6-2016
1 1-6-2016
8 23-6-2016
7 3-6-2016
4 26-6-2016
28 25-6-2016
23 30-6-2016
7 15-6-2016
3 9-6-2016
6 23-6-2016
7 14-6-2016
3 24-6-2016
9 29-6-2016
7 22-6-2016
8 30-6-2016
3 2-6-2016
21 14-6-2016
3 10-6-2016

on Port State Control

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3

Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9148738

9185786

9195468

9244075

9244843

9279408

9283629

9316555

9329095

9336244

9372468

9396555

9555204

9617296

9774501

9784465

P160007

P990007

50

Name

JOY H

SALANDI

RMS TWISTEDEN

ANDERMATT

ASI-M

FLINTERBOTHNIA

ASPROPYRGOS

ANGEL 30

HIGHSPEED 7

CONTAINERSHIPS VI

SPARTA

HATICE C

BEECH 2

RMS ROTTERDAM

GLYKOFILOUSA

SOLUTION

HEMERA

B-B

Flag

BZ
PA
AG
CH
PA
NL
BS
PA
GR
DE
LR
PA
RU
CcYy
KM
NL
TR

TR

Inspection
Date

1-6-2016
10-6-2016
23-6-2016

1-6-2016
26-5-2016

6-6-2016
24-6-2016
20-6-2016
17-5-2016

5-6-2016

2-6-2016
23-6-2016
27-5-2016
20-6-2016

7-6-2016
24-5-2016
23-6-2016

1-6-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

9

6

Release Date

10-6-2016

16-6-2016

30-6-2016

7-6-2016

1-6-2016

8-6-2016

29-6-2016

21-6-2016

5-6-2016

7-6-2016

7-6-2016

26-6-2016

4-6-2016

24-6-2016

10-6-2016

4-6-2016

29-6-2016

8-6-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 6

- 2016

IMO : 8206533 Company Westmed Shipping Ltd, , , Panama
Name: BAHAA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 5462 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Savona 2016-6-16 26 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-1-2016  25-6-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 6-10-2015 29-2-2020

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Safety Management Certificate

13-5-2016 12-11-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.

ISM

Food temperature

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Hull - corrosion

Bulkhead -corrosion

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

MF/HF Radio installation
Maintenance/duplication of equipment

Operation of GMDSS equipment

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
IMO : 7639616 Company Alsali Livestock Co, , , Sierra Leone
Name: SALAH ALDEEN 2 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Livestock carrier Sierra Leone 2924 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Setubal 2016-6-24 10 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2015 5-9-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 28-12-2015 5-9-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2015 12-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no
Electrical no

Page 2 of 51

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO :9584293 Company Cronus Maritime Inc, , , Panama
Name: PALERMO Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 20809 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2016-6-24 6 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-10-2015  11-7-2020
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 21-7-2015 11-7-2020
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-4-2016 28-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Auxiliary engine no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire detection and alarm system no

Page 3 of 51

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 9558490 Company Ribex Maritime Ltd, , , Bulgaria

Name: PHOENIX Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Bulgaria 11927 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2016-6-29 5 day(s) 26

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2016 16-5-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Propulsion main engine no

ISM no

Sanitary Facilities no

Fire detection and alarm system no

Fire-dampers no

Means of escape no

Page 4 of 51

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO :9451575
Name: SENATA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2016

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

INTRESCO Ltd-UKE , , , Liberia

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 8289 2006

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bilbao 2016-6-7 8 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-10-2015 3-8-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 1-8-2013 18-3-2018  Saudi Arabia 9-7-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-12-2014  27-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2016

IMO : 9385879 Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: GRUMANT Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Universal Solutions Group LLC, Ajeltake Road , MH 96960 Ajeltake Island , MH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Russian Federation 15868 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2016-6-11 11 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

21-7-2011 21-8-2016 Russian Federation 15-10-2015
21-7-2011 21-8-2016 Russian Federation 15-10-2015
19-10-2011 19-12-2016 Russian Federation 5-11-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Propulsion main engine

Insulation wetted through (oil)

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Cleanliness of engine room

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2016

IMO : 9329423 Company Filharmony Shipmanagement Inc, , , Panama
Name: ATLANTIC DAISY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Ultrabulk, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 22698 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremen 2016-6-24 4  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-11-2012  4-10-2017  China 27-9-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-11-2012  4-10-2017  China 27-9-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2015 31-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
Other (machinery) no
Qil filtering equipment no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Doors no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire-dampers no
Other (fire safety) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 9205952 Company Vera Denizcilik Ithalat, , , Panama
Name: ORUC REIS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Ultrabulk A/S, , Copenhagen, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 19707 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Klaipeda 2016-6-20 14 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2015 4-8-2019 Brazil 8-11-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 17-10-2014 4-8-2019 Brazil 8-11-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 19-2-2015  24-12-2019  Brazil 21-7-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) no
Auxiliary engine no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Page 8 of 51

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 9150327 Company Maritime Performances BV, , , Netherlands
Name: VENEZIAD Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer Depoli Tankers, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Chemical tanker Netherlands 6875 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2016-6-11 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-6-2016 28-2-2018
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 27-6-2013 28-2-2018  Curacao (formerly 18-5-2016
Netherlands
Antilles)
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2014 22-9-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

Page 9 of 51

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 9138692 Company Broadgate Navigation Inc, , , Bahamas
Name: THEODOSIA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Bahamas 15880 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ronnskarsverken 2016-6-30 1 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2016 28-6-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-6-2016 29-6-2018
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 21-1-2016 20-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Continuous synopsis record no

Page 10 of 51

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

JEB Bereederungs GmbH, , , Germany

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 9066069 Company
Name: LILY-B

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Germany

Gross tonnage
1596

Keeldate
1993

Port of detention

Galway

Date of release
2016-6-11

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey Date

9-4-2016 9-9-2016
9-4-2016 9-9-2016
9-4-2016 8-9-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

On board training and instructions
Operation of Life Saving Appliances
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
Operation of machinery

Control of discharge

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces
Electrical

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire-dampers

Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

no

no

no

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 8888874 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine
Name: OLTENITSA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer METINVEST INTERNATIONAL SA, , , UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 3953 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2016-6-20 13 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-8-2015 14-7-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 25-1-2016 5-8-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2015 3-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Nautical publications no
Echo sounder no
ISM no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Fire-dampers no
Cleanliness of engine room no

Page 12 of 51

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8711966
Name: SAMARA CITY

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Company

- 2016

Rechmortrans Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer RECHMORTRANS LTD. , Bolshaya Sadovaya str., 188a, of 1259a, Rostov-on-Don, RU
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Russian Federation 4407 1990

Port of detention

Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Constanta 2016-6-3 3 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-3-2016 25-4-2019  Russian Federation  21-3-2016
Load Line 25-4-2014 25-4-2019 Russian Federation 21-3-2016
Safety Management Certificate 23-3-2016 22-9-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Fire drills

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

no

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 51

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8230314
Name: ALNILAM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

6

- 2016

Mira Bakim Onarim Muhendislik , , , Togo

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2457 1977

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Azov 2016-6-10 2 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-5-2016 20-2-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 28-5-2016 20-2-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2016  27-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Bulkheads - cracking

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 7007514 Company Caribbean Ship Services Inc, , , Bolivia
Name: LOYALTY EXPRESS Classification society CONARINA LLC
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Bolivia 1074 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vigo 2016-6-14 1 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
CONARINA LLC Load Line 18-12-2015  30-3-2016
CONARINA LLC Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2015  17-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) no
Auxiliary engine no
Other (machinery) no
Qil filtering equipment no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016
IMO : P990007 Company , , , Turkey
Name: B-B Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Turkey 316 2006

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rhodes 2016-6-8 7 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no

Nautical publications no

Voyage or passage plan no

Passenger Ship Safety (including exemption) no

Stowage and provision of liferafts no

Distress flares no

Line-throwing appliance no

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no

Continuous synopsis record no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Muster list no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2016

IMO : P160007 Company , , , Turkey
Name: HEMERA Classification society
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Turkey 94 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rhodes 2016-6-29 6 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Passenger Ship Safety

13-6-2016 13-6-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
SART/AIS-SART

Fire pumps and its pipes

Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 9784465 Company DUC International BV, , , Netherlands
Name: SOLUTION Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Netherlands 917 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostock 2016-6-4 11 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-6-2016 1-11-2016
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 2-6-2016 1-11-2016
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2016 2-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 9774501 Company 0SS Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: GLYKOFILOUSA Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Comoros 1551 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-6-10 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-6-2016 30-6-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 3-6-2016 30-6-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-6-2016 2-12-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 9617296 Company Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH, , , Cyprus
Name: RMS ROTTERDAM Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2589 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Pasaia 2016-6-24 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2014  9-11-2016  Germany 4-2-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 15-8-2012 19-4-2017  Poland 11-9-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc yes Germanischer Lloyd
Shipboard working arrangements no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2016

IMO : 9555204 Company Balt-Marine Ltd, , , Russian Federation

Name: BEECH 2 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 4568 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Limassol 2016-6-4 8 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

12-4-2016 14-1-2020
22-12-2014 14-1-2020
11-8-2014 30-7-2019

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Date
12-4-2016
31-3-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Nautical publications

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
International Energy Efficiency Certificate
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest
Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

yes Bureau Veritas

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9396555
Name: HATICE C

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Canbaz Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 10122 2006

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Savona 2016-6-26 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2012  25-10-2017  Turkey 9-12-2015
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 22-11-2012  25-10-2017  Turkey 9-12-2015
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 24-6-2015 24-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Food temperature no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2016

IMO :9372468 Company INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Liberia
Name: SPARTA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 7139 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2016-6-7 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-1-2016 23-1-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-3-2016 23-2-2021  Turkey 9-3-2016

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Load Line

9-3-2016 23-2-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Ventilation

RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

no
yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO :9336244 Company Wegener H-P Reederei, , , Germany
Name: CONTAINERSHIPS VI Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Germany 9902 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Klaipeda 2016-6-7 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-3-2016 31-1-2021
Load Line 10-3-2016 31-1-2021
Safety Management Certificate 24-2-2014 18-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2016

IMO : 9329095 Company Hellenic Seaways Maritime SA, , , Greece
Name: HIGHSPEED 7 Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 High speed passengercr  Greece 4927 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2016-6-5 19 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 16-5-2016 15-8-2016
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 16-5-2016 15-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Rescue boats no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Certificates for master and officers no

Doors
Fire drills
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 9316555 Company Winson Shipping Taiwan Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: ANGEL 30 Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 7064 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2016-6-21 1 day(s) 37
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2016 7-12-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-3-2016 7-12-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 25-3-2016 24-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no
Hull - cracking no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2016

IMO :9283629 Company Paradise Navigation SA, , , Bahamas
Name: ASPROPYRGOS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Bahamas 40690 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2016-6-29 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 8-10-2014 10-7-2019
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-4-2016 10-9-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-10-2014  30-8-2019  Belgium 12-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation no
Other (navigation) no
Gauges,thermometers, etc no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
MF/HF Radio installation no
Reserve source of energy no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9279408
Name: FLINTERBOTHNIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

6

- 2016

Flinter Management BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Northern Chartering, , , Fl
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2474 2003

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Belfast 2016-6-8 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 11-11-2014  7-11-2018  Netherlands 6-1-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 7-1-2014 7-11-2018 Netherlands 6-1-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-3-2014 22-3-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO :9244843
Name: ASI-M

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company Iskenderun Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 30053 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2016-6-1 6 day(s) 20
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

19-5-2016 18-6-2016
19-5-2016 18-10-2016
19-5-2016 18-10-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Training and qualification MLC - Personnal safety training

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire-dampers
Other (fire safety)

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 9244075
Name: ANDERMATT

Company Massoel Ltd , , , Switzerland

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer MTL MARITIME TRANSPORT , AUGUST - HIRSCH - STRADE 10, DUISBURG, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Switzerland 12578 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2016-6-7 6 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-4-2016 19-8-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-7-2012 19-8-2017 Slovenia 4-6-2015
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 14-4-2015 20-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9195468
Name: RMS TWISTEDEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

6 - 2016

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1898 2001

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2016-6-30

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2012  2-10-2017  Germany 3-7-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2012  25-10-2017  Germany 10-12-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO :9185786
Name: SALANDI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2016

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Capital Management Services SA, , , Panama

Charterer GLENCORE GRAIN B.V., , , NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 38852 1998

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2016-6-16

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-7-2015 1-3-2019 Argentina 15-5-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 12-5-2014 1-3-2019 Argentina 15-5-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2014 6-6-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Sulphur oxides no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO :9148738 Company Joy Marine Co, , , Belize
Name: JOYH Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 4942 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Chioggia 2016-6-10 9 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-9-2015 24-6-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 23-9-2015 24-6-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2015  14-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2016

IMO : 9132507 Company Navigation Maritime Bulgare , , , Malta

Name: PERELIK Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 10220 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nordenham 2016-6-10 3 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-3-2016 28-2-2018

Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 23-5-2013 28-2-2018  Bulgaria 2-3-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 7-2-2014 28-1-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gauges,thermometers, etc no

Sewage treatment plant no

ISM no

Lighting (Working spaces) no

Doors no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO :9116319 Company Iskenderun Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Panama
Name: NAHIDE M Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Med Brokerage &amp; Management, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 18108 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2016-6-14 21 day(s) 32
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-4-2016 15-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-4-2016 31-8-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 1-4-2016 31-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Wages no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Main installation no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO :9021124 Company , , ,Germany
Name: BUGSIER 16 Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Germany 239 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2016-6-2 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8912481
Name: CORINNE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Prima Shipping Oy Ab, , , Finland

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Finland 1524 1989

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2016-6-30 8 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-8-2015 31-3-2020  Finland 6-4-2016
Load Line 26-8-2015 31-3-2020 Finland 6-4-2016
Safety Management Certificate 13-4-2015 31-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 8912027 Company Klip Marine Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: ADELE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer MERIAURA, , , FI
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2481 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2016-6-22 7 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-1-2016 25-1-2021
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-5-2016  31-12-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 27-3-2012  31-12-2016  Portugal 4-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes DNV GLAS
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 8837928
Name: VAN PAPANIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 14184 1988

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2016-6-29 9 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

19-10-2015 8-7-2016
19-10-2015 8-7-2016
6-11-2012 21-10-2017

Russian Federation 21-9-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

ISM
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Main installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8800975
Name: LISA |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

6

- 2016

Atlantides Shipping Co Ltd, , , Belize

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Belize 1743 1987

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2016-6-24 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-6-2016  16-11-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 17-6-2016  16-11-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 17-6-2016  16-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cleanliness of engine room no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 8602945 Company Wakes &amp; Co Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: RIVER ELBE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 1951 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Belfast 2016-6-14 7  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-1-2016 27-6-2016
Load Line 28-1-2016 27-6-2016
Safety Management Certificate 28-1-2016 27-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8516598
Name: LADY DIDEM

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Team Chartering &amp; Shipping, , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Panama 1416 1985

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2016-6-23 6 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-3-2013 30-6-2016  Turkey 11-10-2015
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 27-3-2013 30-6-2016  Turkey 11-10-2015
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2016 16-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Endorsement by flagstate no
Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan no
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 8512059 Company Arazlar Kum Cakil, , , Turkey
Name: ERHAN ARAZ Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2435 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-6-9 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 16-4-2012 31-3-2017  Turkey 2-6-2016
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2016 16-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 43 of 51 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2016

IMO : 7708807 Company Euro Ship Management, , , Comoros
Name: TAIBA Classification society Other
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Comoros 4033 1977

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Midia 2016-6-15 7  day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-4-2016 8-9-2016 Lebanon 9-4-2016
Other Load Line 13-1-2014  19-7-2016  Egypt 17-10-2015
Other Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2014 1-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Echo sounder yes Other
Lifeboats yes Other
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Fire drills no
MF Radio installation no
VHF radio installation no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 7627613 Company Mina Group Shipping Ltd , , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: MINA F Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 3774 1979
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Achladi 2016-6-30 23 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-5-2016 1-11-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-5-2016 1-11-2017
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2016 19-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar no
Magnetic compass no
Charts no
Lifeboats no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Other (machinery) no
ISM no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Decks - corrosion no
Cargo & other hatchways no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire-dampers no

Page 45 of 51

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 7615036 Company NORA MARINE COMPANY LIMITED , YENIMOHALLE 33163, SOK GUNGEI APT No 24-5/5
MEZITLI, MERSIN, Sierra Leone
Name: LEITH Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 1667 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Katakolon 2016-6-25 28 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-2-2015 17-2-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 26-8-2015 17-2-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-2-2016 25-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
ISM no
Provisions quantity no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 6

Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 7526699 Company
Name: SUNSHINE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Togo

Gross tonnage
3136

Keeldate
1976

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Varna 2016-6-26 4  day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-8-2015  31-7-2016  Egypt 8-10-2015
29-1-2015  31-7-2016  Egypt 8-10-2015

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Safety Management Certificate

13-2-2015 9-2-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Training and qualification of ship's cook
Manholes/flush scuttles

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016
IMO : 7510561 Company , , ,lceland
Name: TOGARINN RE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Iceland 290 1977

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Algeciras 2016-6-3 7  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 25-5-2016 25-6-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Radar no

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Voyage or passage plan no

Medical fitness no

Functional requirements no

INMARSAT ship earth station no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO : 5428233 Company , , , Finland

Name: AMAZONE Classification society
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Special purpose ship Finland 132 1963
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kiel 2016-6-23 8  dayl(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 18-5-2016 18-5-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Operation of Life Saving Appliances no

Closing devices/watertight doors no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

IMO :5213688 Company , , ,Bolivia

Name: CHRYSOULA Classification society
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bolivia 498 1956
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Almeria 2016-6-1 1 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

CONARINA LLC
CONARINA LLC

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

26-4-2016 26-9-2016
26-4-2016 26-9-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
BNWAS

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)
Distress flares

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Furnishings

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Marking of IMO number

Holds and tanks safety

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2016

Total number of detentions: 50
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